504504365 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4551069

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| GIL FISHER | 01/25/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V. |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | Startbaan 16 |
| Internal Address: | 1187 XR Amstelveen |
| City: | Amstelveen |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15540530 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 84638029 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HEATHER ELLIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Heather Ellis/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/15/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=84638029-A#page1.tif

PATENT 504504365 REEL: 043559 FRAME: 0277

HEVVLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

| The second second second | | Country of the country | |
|--------------------------|-------------|------------------------|-------|
| PATENT | 8 (0)(3) | 10 A C | 17 19 |
| | 26.5. 2. 5. | | 10000 |

| RECORD ID: | 84113121 |
|------------|----------|
|------------|----------|

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We; the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Amstelveen. The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP-INDIGO and its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in to and under an application for Patent entitled.

| es and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and signs, the entire right, title and interest, including id: |
|---|
| ication No.: PCT/EP2015/000127 |
| and all continuations, continuations in-part (C4-P's), resaid Patent, and any and all other Patent of any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said |
| four name for Patent in any country, to be held and apresentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for t, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made: |
| entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not if I/we turther covenant and agree that I/we will, each all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to tion and said Patent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, nunicate to HP-INDIGO, or to its numinee, all known and said Patent, to testify in any legal processings, to inuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to gipossible to aid HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, it their own tienefit, proper patent protection for said expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending |
| itry or countries whose duly it is to issue patents or a entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for ted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in |
| isert the filing date and application number of said thiabove, as soon as the same shall have been made |
| and seal(s): |
| 25-Jan-2744 |
| Date |
| |
| |
| Date |
| |

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)

First/Middle Name

Page 1 of 1

Last Name